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Heritage United Methodist Church 

Rev. Glen Shoup 
Sunday, December 15,  2024 

  Worship, grow & serve to see transformed lives reflecting the love of Christ!  

Christmas Through the  
Eyes of Joseph 



 

Visit our website, www.heritageumc.org  

Follow us on Facebook & Instagram: 

@heritageumcopks  @heritageumc.org  

Scan this code with your smart phone to give online 

WORSHIP NOTES 

Today’s Scriptures:  Luke 2:10, Matthew 1:18-21 

CONTACT US:                                                                                                                  

Senior Pastor—Rev. Glen Shoup, glen@heritageumc.org 

Director of Audio-Visual Ministries—Jake Weskamp, jakew@heritageumc.org 

Director of Adult Christian Education, Missions & Outreach and Congregational Care             

Coordinator—Cindy Svec, cindys@heritageumc.org 

Director of Youth Ministries—Deann Baiza, youth@heritageumc.org 

Director of Children’s Ministries– Stephany Gagen, children@heritageumc.org 

Director of Finance & Administration—Shari Boles, sharib@heritageumc.org 

Director of Music Ministries—Jacob Eppel, jacobe@heritageumc.org 

Organist—Margaret Cinotto   Accompanist—Dana Gillis 
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